GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5388
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2011
UPGRADATION OF BORDER ROADS
Ajnala Dr. Rattan Singh;Lal Shri Kirodi

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated, released and utilised for construction and upgradation of roads along different borders of the country
during each of the last three years and the current year, border-wise;

(b) the details of the roads proposed to be constructed alongwith the different borders and the status of the construction of roads,
border-wise; and

(c) the details of physical achievement made in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)
(a) to (c): A statement is Annexed.
STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED OUESTION NO. 5388 FOR 06.09.2011

(a) Border-wise details of funds allocated, released and utilized for construction and upgradation of roads along different borders of
the country during each of the last three years and the current year is as under:

(Rs. In crore)
Border Year

2008-09  2009-2010 2010-2011 2011-12 (till 31st
July, 2011)

Funds Funds Funds Funds Funds Funds Funds Funds
allo- Released/ allo- Released/ allo- Released/ allo- Released/
cated utilized cated utilized cated utilized cated utilized

Indo-China 50.00 49.90 334.50 334.50 297.52 293.87 280.00 161.31
Indo-Pakistan 185.12# 50.00@ 157.60# 80.00@ 197.54# 90.00@ 139.69# 50.00@
Indo-Nepal 0.50 Nil 2.00 Nil 2.00 Nil 2.00 Nil

Indo-Bhutan 0.50 Nil 2.00 Nil 2.00 Nil 2.00 Nil

Indo-Bangladesh 63.64 63.60 130.00 130.00 128.00 128.00 80.00 Nil

@ This includes construction of roads, fencing, floodlighting and BOPs in Gujarat sector.
# Total allocation of budget for Indo-Pakistan Border Works.

(b) & (c) 27 roads on Indo-China border for a length of 804 km. have been undertaken by MHA for construction. Out of which 375.55
km. of formation work and 71.69 km. of surfacing work has been completed. Project for construction of 1560 km. of border patrol
roads is sanctioned along Indo-Bangladesh border, out of which 905 km. of roads have been constructed. The Cabinet Committee on
Security has approved the development of 1377 km. roads of operational and strategic significance in areas along the Indo-Nepal
border and 824 km. of roads along Indo-Bhutan border. Construction of these roads have not started. In Gujarat Sector, 595 km. of
roads has been approved, out of which 300 km. of road has been constructed.
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